TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Commercial Finance LLC	FORMERLY GMAC Commercail	01/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
	Finance LLC	01/13/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lube Distribution Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1515 Arapahoe Street	
Internal Address:	Tower One, Suite 1500	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3696944	PETROCHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900 Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668-080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0269

900212298

Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
Date:	01/17/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=LUBE DISTRIBUTION Release#page1.tif source=LUBE DISTRIBUTION Release#page2.tif source=LUBE DISTRIBUTION Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0270

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by and through a Trademark Assignment of Security, dated as of April 30, 2009 (the "Assignment"), LUBE DISTRIBUTION HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC (f/k/a GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC), as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to certain Marks (as defined in the Assignment) including those listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2009, and recorded at Reel and Frame number 3982/0101;

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all of Assignor's trademarks, including, without limitation, the Marks identified in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the termination, release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Marks listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby terminates, relinquishes, releases, and discharges all mortgages, liens, and security interests previously granted to Assignee and any other Lenders (as defined in the Assignment) in the following:

- 1. All of Assignor's Marks to which Assignee has any interest including those identified on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. All goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Mark; and
- 3. All products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Assignor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Mark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Mark.

The Assignee hereby agrees, at Assignor's expense, to duly execute, acknowledge, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interests contemplated hereby. Assignee represents and warrants that it has the authority to grant this Release of Security Interest on behalf of the Lenders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of January 13, 2012.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC,

as Agent

Name: Thomas Maiale

Title: Senior Director

Schedule A to Notice of Release

OWNER	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	MARK
Lube Distribution Holdings, Inc.	77/603,611	3696944	October 13, 2009	PETROCHOICE

Schedule A

12184\6\1632797.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 01/17/2012